

By Express Mail #EM124131414US

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE

100913663

.ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT	S UNLY Attorney Docket 4842-2
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kemei Ll	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Boning LIU	Name: Beijing CTKM Harmonic Drive Co., Ltd.
Wenshi WANG Jiaxiong HUO	5.90 m
Bin LI Dianting LIU	Internal Address:
Qing ZĂU	000
	Street Address: No. 2 south Capital Gymnasium Rd
	City: <u>Beijing</u>
	State/Country: <u>China</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [x] Yes [] No
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date:November 5, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ation, the execution date of the application is: November 17,
1998	mon, the execution date of the application is: November 17,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
91111	
09/1995 Additional numbers a	attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: Martin B. Pavane	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane	[x] Enclosed
Street Address: <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176	8. Deposit account number: 03-2412
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
04/1998 INGUYEN 00000208 09199585	SE THIS SPACE
C:581 40.00 CP	1
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
True copy of the original document.	
Martin B. Pavane Name of Person Signing	November 25, 1998
Reg. No. 28,337 Signature	Date
•	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments, and document: 8

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9645 FRAME: 0164

Additional Names and Addresses of Assignees:

2. Name: Scientific R	Guilin Electrical Equipment esearch Institute	5. Name:
Internal Address:		Internal Address:
Street Address:	No. 1 Chenshan Rd.	Street Address:
City:	Guilin, Guangxi Zhuang	City: State/Country:
Autonomou Region State/Country: Zip:	People's Republic of China	Zip:
zip.		6. Name:
3. Name:		Internal Address:
Internal Address:		Street Address:
Street Address:		City: State/Country:
City: State/Country: Zip:		Zip
4. Name:		
Internal Address:		•
Street Address:		
City: State/Country: Zip:		

PATENT REEL: 9645 FRAME: 0165

....

By Express Mail No. EM124131414US

Attorney Docket Number:

FRA HAR-MARK TORTS

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We/I the undersigned.

LI, Kemei; LIU, Boning; WANG, Wenshi; HUO, Jiaxiong; LI, Bin; LIU, Dianting; ZHU, Qing (hereinster referred to as "ASSEGNOR"):

Hereby soll, assign and transfer to

Beijing CTKM Harmonic Drive Co., Ltd
Guilin Electrical Equipment Scientific Research Institute
of Machine Industry
(hereinalise referred to a "ASSIGNER"), a corporation of , having a place of business at

No.2 South Capital Gymnasium Rd., Beijing P.R. China;
No.1 Chenshan Rd., Guilin, Guangxi Zhuang Autonomous Region,
P.R. China.
respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for
the United States and all foreign committee, in and to any and all improvements which are
disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the
undersigned executrosity herewith, and is cutified.

AN ELECTRIC POWER-ASSISTED BICYCLE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Paters which have been or shall be filled in the United Strees and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued paters: which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Lotters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its aucocosors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the

PATENT REEL: 9645 FRAME: 0166

By Express Mail No. EM124131414US

intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: November 5, 1998		LI. Kemei	
Month/Day/Year			
State of Beijing))ss.	A Share	
County of P.R. China)		

to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Before me this day of

Notary Public

, 19, personally appeared

Assignment C/M#1"

-2-

REEL: 9645 FRAME: 0167

By Express Mail No. EM124131414US

Date:	November 5, 19	998	WANG, Wenshi
Mon	nth/Day/Year		
State of	Beijing))ss.	王文石
County of	P.R.China	5	
	Before me this	day of ,	19 , personally appeared
instrument			scribed in and who executed the above it the same of his own free will for the
			Notary Public
	November 5, 19	998	LI, Bin
State of	Beijing))\$8.	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
County of	P.R. China)	
	Before me this	day of ,	19 , personally appeared
instrument			escribed in and who executed the above if the same of his own free will for the
			Notary Public

Assignment C/M#1"

-7.

05/11 '98 08:01

TX/RX NO.1898 PATENT P.013

REEL: 9645 FRAME: 0168

: NC	vember 5, 1	998		ZHU, Qing
	Day/Year			
of Be	ijing)	v L
_)88.	A 16
ty of P .	R. China		•	$\sim 10^{-10}$
	n.e	Jam of	1	O samonally amount
	Before me this	day or	, A	9 , personally appeared
ument, a	ally known to b nd acknowledged in set forth.	e the person I to me that	n who is des	cribed in and who executed the abothe same of his own free will for
				Notary Public
Month	Day/Year	ing the property of the second se		
of)	
-)53.	
ty of			•)	
	in set forth.			the same of his own free will for
				Notary Public
unent C/Ms	·1-		-7 -	
ment C/Mi	n-		-7 -	
ment C/Mi	rı-		-7 -	

05/11 '98 08:01

TX/RX NO.1898 P.013

Month Pay Year	Liuboning
of Guilin	2 cusoning
my of P.R. China)
Before me this day of	, 19 , personally appraised
e personally known to be the person smert, and ecimowiedged to me that see therein set forth.	who is described in and who executed the he executed the same of his own time will
	Notery Public
November 5, 1998	HUO. lieriong
Guilin	Huo diaxions
♥ d P.R.Chine)ts.)
Before me this day of	, 19 , personally appeared
personally known to be the person ment, and acknowledged to me that ; to therein set forth.	who is described in and who executed the be executed the assume of his own free will
	Notary Public

05/11 '98 08:01 TX/RK NO.1898 P.013

PATENT

REEL: 9645 FRAME: 0170

لمنداد ودوين ميريين

LIU, Dianting Novemer 5 LIU, DIAN TING State of Guilin Commy of P.R. China , 19 , parsonally appeared Before me trie day of to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he assessed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. Notary Public State of County of , 19 , personally appeared Before me this day of to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to see that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set furth. Notary Public

Amignment CAMI.

-7-

05/11 '98 08:01

TX/RX NO.1898

P.013

PATENT REEL: 9645 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 11/25/1998